1
L711/3 Series Power Connectors
711A（MIL-C-38999）Ⅲ series
 For power supply
 Current rating: 7.5A~225A
 Quick thread coupling with anti-loosening
mechanism
 Type of termination at rear end is crimp

Solder contact identification (only for solder connectors)  H-solder contact
Note: applicable back shells for this series are the same with“L711Ⅲ”series.
[Part number designation example
L711/42YG05PN-H
L711 series square flange receptacles, with olive green cadmium plated shell, G size shell,
05# insert arrangement, pin contact, polarization N. Solder contacts are only applicable for
solder connectors.
Crimp contacts
Contact crimp
bucket Applicable wire Crimping tensile
strength
Contact
size
Dia.
mm
Inner
dia.
mm
Section
mm2 AWG
Section
mm2
Section
dia.
Initial
value
N
After
thermal
test
N
Crimp contact
resistance mΩ
28 0.0804 0.32 13 10 1.2
26 0.1281 0.404 22 18 1.1
24 0.2047 0.511 30 23 1.0
20D# φ0.76 0.85 0.57
22 0.3247 0.643 49 33 0.8
24 0.2047 0.511 30 23 1.0
22 0.3247 0.643 49 33 0.820# φ1.0 1.17 1.07
20 0.5189 0.813 74 62 0.7
20 0.5189 0.813 74 62 0.7
18 0.8107 1.02 167 147 0.516# φ1.60 1.68 2.22
16 1.318 1.29 206 184 0.4
14 2.075 1.63 314 271 0.3
12# φ2.4 2.49 4.87
12 3.332 2.05 471 413 0.2
10# φ3.15 3.40 9.07 10 5.26 2.59 601 540 0.1
8# φ3.6 4.55 16.25 8 8.37 3.26 881 801 0.05
6# φ4.52 5.9 27.3 6 13.3 4.11 1330 1201 0.05
WEB SITE: WWW.OCEANCHIPS.RU  CONTACT NUMBER: 8(812) 309-75-97
E-MAIL: OCEAN@OCEANCHIPS.RU
4
4# φ5.72 7.1 39.5 4 21.15 5.19 1780 1601 0.03